
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Ward to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 8 by Senator Ward

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 10, change "legislature," to "legislature, judiciary,"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 25, change "systems." to "systems, the legislative branch, and the judicial
5 branch."

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 4, line 22, change "of expenditures" to "of contracts, expenditures,"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 6, delete lines 3 through 5

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 6, at the beginning of line 6, change "D.(1)" to "C.(1)"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 6, at the end of line 6, delete "and July" and on line 7, delete "15"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 7

15 On page 8, line 29, after "bonds." and before "costs" insert "including but not limited to
16 financial advisors and municipal advisors."